

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	
			<p>AO 210/2025 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Amanjot Singh Chadha, Advocate, for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Girish Chandra Lakhchaura, Advocate, for the respondent.</p> <p>(2) This is an appeal against rejection of application questioning territorial jurisdiction of the Family Court.</p> <p>(3) As per the office report, there is delay of 33 days in filing the appeal. The cause shown for the delay is sufficient. We, accordingly, allow the delay condonation application (IA/2/2025) and condone the delay.</p> <p>(4) List for admission on 24.4.2026.</p> <p>(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 1.4.2026</p> <p>Pr</p>

--	--	--	--